
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned certifies that he has on this 25th day of August 2014, caused to be served 

by first class United States mail copies of his foregoing report dated August 24, 2014, and 

received in Docket 11-71 on August 25, 2014, to:  

The Honorable Richard L. Sippel 
Chief Adminstrative Law Judge 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20554  
   Richard Sippel Richard.Sippel@fcc.gov 
   Patricia Ducksworth Patricia.Ducksworth@fcc.gov  
   Austin Randazzo Austin.Randazzo@fcc.gov 
   Mary Gosse Mary.Gosse@fcc.gov  
 
Pamela A. Kane 
Enforcement Bureau, FCC,  
445 12th

 
Street, S.W., Room 4-C330  

Washington, DC 20554 
   Pamela Kane Pamela.Kane@fcc.gov 
 
Jeffrey L. Sheldon 
Levine, Blaszak, Block & Boothby, LLP 
2001 L Street, NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC  20036 
Counsel for Puget Sound Energy, Inc 
   Jeff Sheldon jsheldon@lb3law.com  
 
Jack Richards 
Wesley Wright 
Albert Catalano 
Keller & Heckman LLP 
1001 G Street, N.W. 
Suite 500 West 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Counsel for Atlas Pipeline – Mid Continent LLC; DCP Midstream, LP; Enbridge 
Energy Co., Inc.; EnCana Oil and Gas (USA), Inc.; and Jackson County Rural 
Membership Electric Cooperative, Dixie Electric Membership Corporation, Inc. 
   Jack Richards Richards@khlaw.com, Wesley Wright wright@khlaw.com, Albert 
Catalano catalano@khlaw.com  
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Charles A. Zdebski 
Gerit F. Hull 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Counsel for Duquesne Light Co. 
   Charles Zdebski czdebski@eckertseamans.com  
 
Paul J. Feldman 
Harry F. Cole 
Fletcher, Heald & Hildreth, P.L.C. 
1300 N. 17th Street – 11th Floor 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Counsel for Southern California Regional Rail Authority 
   Paul Feldman feldman@fhhlaw.com,  Harry Cole cole@fhhlaw.com  
 
Matthew J. Plache 
Law Office of Matthew J. Plache  
5425 Wisconsin Avenue  
Suite 600, PMB 643 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815 
Counsel for Pinnacle Wireless, Inc. 
 Matthew J. Plache  Matthew.Plache@PlacheLaw.com 
 
Robert J. Keller 
Law Offices of Robert J. Keller, P.C. 
P.O. Box 33428 
Washington, D.C. 20033 
Counsel for Maritime Communications/Land Mobile LLC 
   Robert Keller rjk@telcomlaw.com  
 
Robert G. Kirk 
Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP 
2300 N Street, NW Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20037 
Counsel for Choctaw Telecommunications, LLC and Choctaw Holdings, LLC 
   Robert G. Kirk RKirk@wbklaw.com   
 
James A. Stenger 
Chadbourne & Parke, LLP 
1200 New Hampshire Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
Counsel to Environmentel LLC and Verde Systems LLC 
 James Stenger  jstenger@chadbourne.com 
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Jimmy Stobaugh, GM 
Skytel entities 
2509 Stuart Street 
Berkeley, CA 94705 
   Jimmy Stobaugh jstobaugh@telesaurus.com  
 
 

/ s /  [Electronically signed.  Signature on file.] 
_______________________________________ 
Warren Havens 

 
 
 


